

EC DECLARATION OF PRODUCT CONFORMITY

Authorized Agent:

Mechanix Wear, Inc. 28525 Witherspoon Parkway Valencia, CA USA

Acting for the Agent:

Mechanix Wear Canada 19026 28 Ave. Surrey BC V3Z 6M3 Canada Mechanix Wear Asia Pacific 12 Brennan Way Belmont WA 6104 Austrailia Mechanix Wear EMEA, S.L.U. Carrer Aribau 195, 4rt Esquerra 08021 Barcelona Spain

C€ CATEGORY II

The manufacturer, declares that the PPE described as **SpeedKnit™ Impact** is in conformity with the provisions of:

Council Directive 89/686/EEC for Personal Protective Equipment and Harmonized Standards
Annex II: Basic Health and Safety Requirements EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

SPEEDKNIT[®] IMPACT

S5CD-05



Product is in accordance with California Proposition 65 as well as REACH 1907/2006 Annex XVII Entry number 43 (European Directive 2002/61/EC) relating to restriction on the marketing, use and preparations of certain dangerous substances.

These products are identical to the PPE, which is the subject of EC-type examination issued by notified body:



SATRA Quality Assurance Ltd.

Wyndham Way, Teleford Way, Kettering, Northants NN16 8SD United Kingdom +44 (0) 1536 410000

Notified Body #0321

Brian Lunniss
Full Name

Director of Research and Development

Title

Grian Lumia

May 14, 2019

Signature